504374116 05/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4420810

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	· ·	
		Name Execution	Date
DONALD ARTHUR BURKHART		05/18/2017	
ROBERT JOSEPH GROELE		05/18/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA		
Name:	SOLEPO	SOLEPOXY, INC.	
Street Address:	211 FRA	11 FRANKLIN STREET	
City:	OLEAN	OLEAN	
State/Country:	NEW YO	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14760	14760	
Application Number:	• 14	5588340	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ		Number	
Application Number			
CORRESPONDENCE			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA (5	585)288-2010	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA (5 I be sent to t	585)288-2010 She e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA (5 I be sent to t if provided;	585)288-2010	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA (5 I be sent to t if provided; 58	585)288-2010 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA (5 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 58 je	585)288-2010 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 85-288-4832	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (5 I be sent to t if provided; 58 je e: H	585)288-2010 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 85-288-4832 an.bell@hrfmlaw.com	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (5 <i>I be sent to t if provided;</i> 58 je e: H 5	585)288-2010 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 85-288-4832 ran.bell@hrfmlaw.com ESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (5 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 58 je e: H 5 A	585)288-2010 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 85-288-4832 an.bell@hrfmlaw.com ESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C. COLUMBIA CIRCLE	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (5 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> je e: H 5 A NUMBER:	585)288-2010 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 85-288-4832 an.bell@hrfmlaw.com ESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C. COLUMBIA CIRCLE LBANY, NEW YORK 12203	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (5 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> je e: H 5 A NUMBER:	585)288-2010 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 85-288-4832 an.bell@hrfmlaw.com ESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C. COLUMBIA CIRCLE LBANY, NEW YORK 12203 5239.001A	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (5 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> je e: H 5 A NUMBER:	585)288-2010 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 85-288-4832 an.bell@hrfmlaw.com ESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C. COLUMBIA CIRCLE LBANY, NEW YORK 12203 5239.001A ALANA M. FUIERER	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:	E DATA (5 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> je e: H 5 A NUMBER:	585)288-2010 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 35-288-4832 an.bell@hrfmlaw.com ESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C. COLUMBIA CIRCLE LBANY, NEW YORK 12203 5239.001A ALANA M. FUIERER /amf/	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	E DATA (5 I be sent to t if provided; je e: H 5 A NUMBER: R:	585)288-2010 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 35-288-4832 an.bell@hrfmlaw.com ESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C. COLUMBIA CIRCLE LBANY, NEW YORK 12203 5239.001A ALANA M. FUIERER /amf/	nt
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=5239001A EXE	E DATA (5 <i>if provided;</i> <i>if provided;</i> <i>je</i> e: H 5 A NUMBER: R: ECUTED Assi	585)288-2010 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 85-288-4832 an.bell@hrfmlaw.com ESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C. COLUMBIA CIRCLE LBANY, NEW YORK 12203 5239.001A ALANA M. FUIERER /amf/ 05/18/2017	nt

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Donald Arthur BURKHART** a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2643 Anaheim Street, Escondido, California 92025; and **Robert Joseph GROELE** a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4020 Mediterranean Drive, Allegany, New York 14706, hereinafter the ("INVENTORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

EPOXY RESIN COMPOSITION WITH SODA LIME GLASS FILLER

which is the subject of United States Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 15/588,340, filed on May 5, 2017, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/332,259, filed on May 5, 2016 (hereinafter, the "Application");

WHEREAS, **SolEpoxy**, **Inc.** ("**ASSIGNEE**"), having offices at 211 Franklin Street, Olean, New York 14760, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We hereby acknowledge, We, the **INVENTORS**, do hereby assign, transfer and set over to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right title and interest in, to and under said improvements, of above-identified Application – including the right to claim priority to said application – all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 042427 FRAME: 0103

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $/\ell$, 2017.

STATE OF <u>(atlanaugus</u>) ss.: STATE OF

On this 8th day of <u>May</u>, 2017, before me personally came **Donald Arthur BURKHART**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

smbosen

rthur BURKHART

Notary Publi

AMY L. DOMBOSKI #01DO6079572 Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Cattaraugus Co. My Commission Expires 8/26/20

PATENT REEL: 042427 FRAME: 0104 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{184}{100}$ day of May, 2017.

Rhut Joseph Dark

STATE OF <u>Mew York</u>) COUNTY OF <u>(attanangus</u>) ss.:

Robert Joseph GROELE

On this day of <u>May</u>, 2017, before me personally came **Robert Joseph GROELE**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Ams mboslul h. Notary Public

AMY L. DOMBOSKI #01DO6079572 Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Cattaraugus Co. My Commission Expires 8/26/20